

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.)No.194 of 2019

Lallu Ram Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, A/C

For the State : A.P.P

08/Dated: 17/08/2019

It appears that in terms of order dated 24.07.2019, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, has been appointed Amicus Curiae on behalf of appellant by the Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee who is present today.

I.A. No. 4460 of 2019 has been filed on behalf of the sole appellant for grant of bail after suspending the sentence during the pendency of the appeal.

Counsel for the appellant has submitted that appellant has remained in jail custody about three and half years.

In view of the nature of offence, list this case along with I.A. No. 4460 of 2019 in the month of February, 2020.

Satyarthi/-

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)