

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.194 of 2019

Lallu Ram.Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand.Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Appellant : Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak, A.C.
For the State : A.P.P.

10/5-2-2020 Mr. Pradeep Kumar was appointed as an Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant. However, it appears that on 4.2.2020, no one had appeared. Today also, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak, who is in panel of JHALSA, is appointed as an amicus curiae in this case.

Office is directed to hand over a copy of Memo of Appeal as well as the judgement upon Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak.

Let the name of Mr. Pawan Kumar Pathak appear in the cause list on behalf of the appellant.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

Rakesh/-